1
02-2014, Rev. 0214
© 2014 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company.
Catalog and product specification according
to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only together
with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Catalog and product data is subject to the
terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of
the ‘Definitions’ section, available at
Catalog product data, ‘Definitions’ section,
application notes and all specifications are
subject to change.
Potter & Brumfield
General Purpose
High Power PCB Relays
Power PCB Relay T9E
Coil Data (continued)
Coil versions, DC coil
	Coil	 Rated	 Operate	 Release	 Coil	 Rated coil
	code	 voltage	 voltage	 voltage	 resistance	 power
		  VDC	 VDC	 VDC	 Ω±10%	 W
	Code D (1W) coil
	6	 6	 4.5	 0.6	 36	 1
	9	 9	 6.75	 0.9	 81	 1
	12	 12	 9	 1.2	 144	 1
	18	 18	 13.5	 1.8	 324	 1
	22	 22	 16.5	 2.2	 484	 1
	24	 24	 18	 2.4	 576	 1
	48	 48	 36.2	 4.8	 2304	 1
	110	 110	 82.5	 11	 12100	 1
	Code L (900mW) coil
	6	 6	 4.5	 0.6	 40	 .9
	12	 12	 9	 1.2	 155	 .9
	18	 18	 13.5	 1.8	 380	 .9
	24	 24	 18	 2.4	 660	 .9
All figures are given for coil without preenergization, at ambient temperature +23°C.
Insulation Data
Initial dielectric strength
	 between open contacts		  1500Vrms
	 between contact and coil		  2500Vrms
Initial surge withstand voltage
	 between contact and coil		 6kV (1.2μs/50μs impulse wave)
 Initial insulation resistance
	 between insulated elements		  1x109Ω
Clearance/creepage
	 between contact and coil		  ≥3mm/4mm
Coil operating ranges shown above are for 1W coils.
n	1 pole 30A, 1 formA(NO) or 1 formC(CO)
n	High breaking capacity 7500 VA
n	PCB and PCB/quick connect terminals
n	UL class F insulation as standard
n	Ambient temperature up to 105°C
n	Plastic materials according to IEC60335-1
Typical applications
HVAC, power supplies, domestic appliances, measurement and control.
Approvals
VDE 40027903, UL E58304
Technical data of approved types on request.
Contact Data
Contact arrangement		  1 form A (NO)	 1 form C (CO)
Rated voltage			   240VAC
Max. switching voltage		 250VAC (VDE); 300VAC (UL)
Rated current		  30A		  20A/10A
Limiting continuous current	 30A
Breaking capacity max.	 7500VA		  5000/2500VA
Contact material	 AgSnOInO (AgCdO optional)
Min. recommended contact load	 1A, 5VDC or 12VAC
Initial contact resistance	 75 mΩ at 1A at 5VDC or 12VAC
Frequency of operation, with/without load	         6/120min-1
Operate/release time max., including bounce	 15/15ms
Contact ratings
	 Type	 Contact	 Load	 Cycles
IEC 61810
AgSnOInO, 1W coil
	 1	 NO	 30A, 250VAC, cosj=1, 60°C 	 20x103
	 1	 NO	 20A, 250VAC, cosj=1, 85°C 	 100x103
	 2	 NO	 20A, 250VAC, cosj=1, 70°C 	 100x103
	 1, 2	 CO	 20A / 10A, 250VAC, cosj=1, 60°C 	 20x103
AgSnOInO, 900mW coil
	 1	 NO	 17A, 250VAC, cosj=1, 105°C 	 100x103
	 1	 NO	 20A, 250VAC, cosj=1, 85°C 	 100x103
EN 60730-1
AgSnOInO, 1W coil
	 1	 NO	 12(12)A, 240VAC, 60°C 	 100x103
UL 508 1)
AgSnOInO, 1W coil
	 1, 2	 NO	 30A, 240VAC, general purpose, 25°C 	 100x103
AgSnOInO, 900mW coil
	 1, 2	 NO	 TV-8, 125VAC, 25°C 	 25x103
1)	 Additional UL 508 ratings are available.
Mechanical endurance	 10x106 ops.
Coil Data
Coil voltage range		  6 to 110VDC
Max. coil power		  110% of nominal
Max. coil temperature		  155°C
Coil insulation system according UL		  Class F
2
02-2014, Rev. 0214
© 2014 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company.
Catalog and product specification according
to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only together
with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Catalog and product data is subject to the
terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of
the ‘Definitions’ section, available at
Catalog product data, ‘Definitions’ section,
application notes and all specifications are
subject to change.
Potter & Brumfield
General Purpose
High Power PCB Relays
Power PCB Relay T9E (Continued)
Potter & Brumfield
Other Data (Continued)
Terminal type		  PCB-tht and PCB-tht + quick
connect
Weight		  26g mounting code 1
			   33g mounting codes 2 and 5
Resistance to soldering heat  THT
	 IEC 60068-2-20		  260°C
Packaging/unit                    	  tray/50 pcs., box/250 pcs.
Other Data
Material compliance: EU RoHS/ELV, China RoHS, REACH, Halogen content
		  refer to the Product Compliance Support Center at
Ambient temperature
	 DC coil		  -40ºC to 85ºC / 105°C
Category of environmental protection
	 IEC 61810		  RTII - flux proof (T9EV)
			   RTIII - wash tight (T9ES)
Vibration resistance (functional)		  1.5mm, 10-55 Hz
Shock resistance (functional)		  10g for 11msec
Shock resistance (destructive)		  100g
Dimensions
PCB version PCB/quick connect version
Terminal assignment
Bottom view on pins
1 form A	 1 form C
PCB layout
Bottom view on pins
PCB version				    PCB/quick connect version
S0289-A
27,4 MAX.
3,3
32
,5
 M
A
X
.
+,41
–,25
S0290-A
27,4 MAX.
32
,5
 M
A
X
.
S0261-AHS0261-AA
Only necessary terminals are
present on single throw models.
Consequently, some holes will
be unnecessary for single throw
models.
Only necessary terminals are
present on single throw models.
Consequently, some holes will
be unnecessary for single throw
models.
3
02-2014, Rev. 0214
© 2014 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company.
Catalog and product specification according
to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only together
with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Catalog and product data is subject to the
terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of
the ‘Definitions’ section, available at
Catalog product data, ‘Definitions’ section,
application notes and all specifications are
subject to change.
Potter & Brumfield
General Purpose
High Power PCB Relays
Power PCB Relay T9E (Continued)
Potter & Brumfield
Product code structure	 Typical product code	 T9E	 S	 1	 D	 1	 4	 -24
Type
	 T9E	 Power PCB relay T9E
Enclosure
	 S	 Wash-tight plastic case with knock off nib
	 V	 Flux-proof plastic case
Contact arrangement
	 1	 1 form A (1 NO)  	 5	 1 form C (1 CO)
Coil Input
	 D	 DC voltage, 1W	 L	 DC voltage, 900mW
Mounting and termination
	 1   	 PCB mounting; PCB terminals for coil and contacts
	 2   	 PCB mounting; PCB terminals for coil and contacts; 6.35mm (.250in) QC for contacts
Contact material
	 4	 AgSnOInO
	 2	 AgCdO – optionally available. Contact Product Engineering for availbaility and ratings.
Coil voltage
	 Coil code: please refer to coil versions table
Product Code Enclosure Mounting Contact material Contacts Coil version Coil voltage Part number
 T9ES1L14-18 wash tight PCB terminals AgSnOInO 1 form A, 1 NO 900mW 18VDC 1-2027234-8
 T9ES1D14-12 1W 12VDC 2027234-2
 T9ES1D14-24 24VDC 2027234-7
 T9ES1D12-12 AgCdO 12VDC 1-2027234-0
 T9ES1D24-12 PCB + quick connect AgSnOInO 12VDC 2027234-8
 T9ES1D22-12 AgCdO 12VDC 1-2027243-3
 T9ES5D14-12 PCB terminals AgSnOInO 1 form C, 1 CO 12VDC 2027234-6
 T9ES5D12-24 AgCdO 24VDC 2027234-4
 T9ES5D24-12 PCB + quick connect AgSnOInO 12VDC 2027234-9
 T9EV1D14-22 flux proof PCB terminals 1 form A, 1 NO 22VDC 2027234-5
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for General Purpose Relays category:
Click to view products by  TE Connectivity manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
PCN-105D3MH,000  59641F200  LY1SAC110120  5X827E  5X837F  5X840F  5X842F  5X848E  LY2N-AC120  LY2S-AC220/240  LY2-US-
AC120  LY3-US-AC120  LY4F-UA-DC12  LY4F-UA-DC24  LY4F-US-AC120  LY4F-US-AC240  LY4F-US-DC24  LY4F-VD-AC110
LYQ20DC12  M115C60  M115N010  M115N0150  6031007G  603-12D  61211T0B4  61212T400  61222Q400  61243B600  61243C500
61243Q400  61311BOA2  61311BOA6  61311BOA8  61311C0A2  61311COA1  61311COA6  61311F0A2  61311QOA1  61311QOA4
61311T0D6  61311TOA6  61311TOA7  61311TOB3  61311TOB4  61311U0A6  61312Q600  61312T400  61312T600  61313U200  61313U400